## **Borough of Matawan**

## **Public Notice of Adoption of Ordinance 21-17**

The capital ordinance published herewith has been finally adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Matawan, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, by the recorded affirmative votes of at least two-thirds (2/3rds) of the full membership of the Governing Body at a Video Teleconference meeting of the Governing Body held on September 8, 2021. The ten (10) day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such ordinance can be commenced as provided in the Local Bond Law, has begun to run from the date of the first publication of the statement. The summary of such capital ordinance are as follows:

Title: Ordinance 21-17: Capital Ordinance Appropriating \$300,000 for Capital

Improvements Relating to the Emergency Relocation of the Borough Police

Department by the Borough of Matawan

Purpose: Capital improvements for emergency relocation of the Borough of Matawan

Police Department.

Appropriation: \$300,000 Bonds/Notes Authorized: N/A Grants Appropriated: N/A Section 20 Expenses: N/A

Useful Life: N/A

This Notice is published pursuant to NJSA 40A:2-17.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk